

## Moville Youth Recreation Association (MYRA)



## Sponsor/Advertising Form

MYRA is selling advertising sponsorships to local businesses to put up at the baseball/softball and soccer fields in Moville. We are using the sponsorship revenue to improve our sport facilities and equipment with the help from the City of Moville. In 2023, MYRA had youth participation of 212 in baseball/softball/T-Ball, 123 in basketball, 190 in football/soccer/volleyball.

## **Gold Sponsorship**

 3'x6' banner, gold banner, Website Banner, Website Sponsor Tab, Facebook

\$400 - Gold Sponsor 1 YEAR \$1000 - Gold Sponsor 3 YEAR

## **Silver Sponsorship**

• 3'x6' banner, Silver banner, Website Sponsor Tab

\$300 - Silver Sponsor 1 YEAR \$800 - Silver Sponsor 3 YEAR

- 3'x6' Banner Banner that is 3 feet tall by 6 feet long with your logo on it. Displayed April thru September at baseball/softball/T-Ball fields)
- Gold Banner Banners that are 4 feet tall by 8 feet long, with ~8 Gold Sponsors Logos per banner that will be displayed at concessions during each sport event (Soccer/Football/Baseball/Softball/T-Ball). Banners Also will also be displayed in Woodbury Central Homecoming and Moville Days Parades.
- Silver Banner Banner that is 4 feet tall by 8 feet long with all Silver Sponsors Names that will be displayed at concessions during each sport event (Soccer/Football/Baseball/Softball/T-Ball).
- Website Banner Banner on <u>www.myramoville.com</u> website that will rotate with other website banners when people go to the website
- Website Sponsor Tab Tab on www.myramoville.com website that shows all sponsors of MYRA
- Facebook Recognition on our MYRA Facebook Social Media pages as being a Gold Sponsor for the program.

Banner Location (Field you would like banner on, circle one below)

<b>Baseball Field</b>	Softball Field	T-ball Field	
Additional Items			
Additional Ban	ners - \$100 ea. Qty		
Additional Banner Loca Baseball Field	tion (Field you would l Softball Field	ike additional banner <b>T-ball Field</b>	on, circle one or more below, \$100/each)  Baseball Field - Facing Hwy 140
Sponsor Total Pledge \$			
Sponsor Name :	Contact Name:		
Telephone:	Email:		
*To make sure your ba	nner is up for the 2024	Baseball/Softball sea	ason please return your check and this form as soon as

Please make checks payable to and mail to: MYRA, PO Box 812, Moville IA 51039

MYRA is a 501(c)(3) Non-Profit Charitable Organization. EIN: 32-0526701

<sup>\*</sup>To make sure your banner is up for the 2024 Baseball/Softball season please return your check and this form as soon as possible. Or visit <a href="www.myramoville.com">www.myramoville.com</a> to submit a sponsorship form and payment. There is a deadline of March 31st 2023.

<sup>\*</sup>Sponsors send logo artwork to Movillemyra@gmail.com